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April 22, 2016

Debra A. Howland
Executive Director
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301-2429

780 N. Commercial Street
P.O. Box 330
Manchester NH 03 105-0330

Matthew J. Fossum
Senior Counsel

603-634-2961
matthew.fossum@eversource.com

NHPUC flP22’ fil 1W1

RE: Docket No. DE 16-241
Public Service Company ofNew Hampshire d/b/a Eversource Energy
Petition for Approval of Gas Infrastructure Contract with Algonquin Gas Transmission

Service List

Dear Director Howland:

To the extent not already included, please add the following individuals and email
addresses to the Commission’s service list in the above-referenced docket.

James Daly
Edna Karanian
Eric Soderman
Christine Vaughan
Eric Chung
Christopher Goulding
Marc Lemenager
Lois Jones
Kristi Davie
Timothy Cronin
Tilak Subrahmanian
Melissa Price

James.Daly@eversource.com
Edna.Karanian@eversource.com
Eric.Soderman@eversource.com
Christine.Vaughan@eversource.com
Eric.Chung@eversource.com
Christopher.Goulding(deversource.com
Marc.Lemenager(eversource.com
Lois.Jones@eversource.com
Kristi.Davie@eversource.com
Timothy.Cronin@eversource.com
Tilak.Subrahmanian@eversource.com
Melissa.Price@eversource.com

Thank you for your cooperation. Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions.

Very truly yours,

Senior Counsel


